GIBSON DUNN

Jane Horvath Receives Career Achievement Award

Accolades | June 14, 2023

The Future of Privacy Forum honored Washington, D.C. partner <u>Jane Horvath</u> with their Career Achievement Award, which is awarded to "private sector leaders who have made major contributions to advancing the values of data protection." The award was presented on June 13, 2023. Jane Horvath is Co-Chair of the firm's Privacy, Cybersecurity and Data Innovation Practice Group. Having previously served as Apple's Chief Privacy Officer, Google's Global Privacy Counsel and the DOJ's first Chief Privacy Counsel and Civil Liberties Officer, among other positions, Jane draws from more than two decades of privacy and legal experience, offering unique in-house counsel and regulatory perspectives to counsel clients as they manage complex technical issues on a global regulatory scale.

Related People

Jane Horvath

Related Capabilities

Privacy, Cybersecurity, and Data Innovation